PRODUCT DATA
Outdoor Microphone Unit � Type 4198
Outdoor Microphone Kit � UA-1404
Type 4198 is a weather-proof microphone and
preamplifier assembly that meets IEC 61672 class 1 and
ANSI S1.4 Type 2 specifications. Use it in any situation
where you must make precise outdoor sound
measurements.

WEIGHT
540 grams (1.3 lb.) (empty)
Ordering Information
Type 4198 Includes the following accessories:
Type 4189 Falcon Range Prepolarized Free-field 1/2″
Microphone
Type 2669-C Falcon Range 1/2″ Microphone Preamplifier
UA-1404 Outdoor Microphone Kit
AO-0414-D-100 10 m (32.8 ft.) LEMO 1B to LEMO 1B Cable
Spare Parts
DS-0934 Replacement windscreen
UC-5360 Replacement Bird Spikes
Optional Accessories
ZG-0350 LEMO 1B to 7-pin Brüel & Kjær adaptor
UA-0587 Tripod
BNC TO BNC COAXIAL CABLES
For UA-1404 with Type 2671 Preamplifiers
AO-0426-D-100 10 m Single Screened (32.8 ft.)
AO-0087-D-100 10 m Double Screened (32.8 ft.)
Other cable lengths on request.
LEMO 1B TO LEMO 1B CABLES
For Type 4198 and UA-1404 with Preamplifier Type 2669-C
AO-0414-D-030 3 m (9.8 ft.)
Other cable lengths on request.
AR-0014 Flat Cable
LEMO 0B TO LEMO 1B
For UA-1404 with Preamplifiers Type 2669-B/L without the included
cable.
AO-0419-D-030 3 m (9.8 ft.) (included with Preamplifier Type 2669-L)
Other cable lengths on request.
LEMO 0B TO BRÜEL & KJÆR CONNECTER
For UA-1404 with Preamplifiers Type 2669-B/L without the included
cable.
AO-0428-D-030 3 m (9.8 ft.) (included with Preamplifier Type 2669-B)
Other cable lengths on request.
BRÜEL & KJÆR EXTENSION CABLES
For UA-1404 with Preamplifier Type 2669-B with the included cable
(AO-0428).
AO-0027-D-030 3 m (9.8 ft.) Extension Cable
AO-0027-D-100 10 m (32.8 ft.) Extension Cable
AO-0027-M-030 30 m (98.4 ft.) Extension Cable
FOR TYPE 2250 OR 2260 SOUND ANALYZER
AO-0441-D-030 3 m Extension Cable (9.8 ft.)
AO-0441-D-100 10 m Extension Cable (32.8 ft.)
Fig. 7 Outdoor Microphone Kit UA-1404 schematic diagram including connections and cables required for use with compatible microphones
and preamplifiers
960484/2
Brüel & Kjær